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2025 Last Chance Indoor Qualifier - 3/2/2025

BU Track & Tennis Center
Results

Women 60 M Dash
===================================================================
 BU Facility: F  7.20  2016        Kerron Stewart, Unattached
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #   16 Leduc, Audrey         adidas                    7.26Q  1
  2 #    2 Cornette, Juvonna     Academy of Art            7.77Q  2
  3 #  104 Inthasit, Nuchwar     Central Connecticut       7.86Q  2
  4 #  577 Anyanwu, Omema        Unattached                7.93Q  1
  5 #  559 Smith, Alanna         UCONN Club T&F            7.94q  1
  6 #   26 Malcolm, Monique      American Int'l            8.19q  2
  7 #  296 Pastor Norales, A     New Bedford               8.31q  1
  8 #  585 Deronja, Lea          Unattached                8.61q  1
  9 #  294 Green, Keona          New Bedford               8.85q  2
 10 #  515 Pitruzzello, Carl     UCONN Club T&F            9.63   2
 11 #  503 Hegi, Caroline        UCONN Club T&F            9.64   1

Women 60 M Dash
================================================================
 BU Facility: F  7.20  2016        Kerron Stewart, Unattached
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1 #   16 Leduc, Audrey         adidas                    7.23
  2 #    2 Cornette, Juvonna     Academy of Art            7.77
  3 #  559 Smith, Alanna         UCONN Club T&F            7.85
  4 #  104 Inthasit, Nuchwar     Central Connecticut       7.88
  5 #   26 Malcolm, Monique      American Int'l            8.12
  6 #  296 Pastor Norales, A     New Bedford               8.32
  7 #  585 Deronja, Lea          Unattached                8.52
  8 #  294 Green, Keona          New Bedford               8.81

Women 200 M Dash Invitational
===================================================================
 BU Facility: F 23.11  2023        Trisha Hawthorne, Unattached
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  446 Leger, Catherine      St-Laurent Select        23.52   1
  2 #  577 Anyanwu, Omema        Unattached               24.82   2
  3 #    2 Cornette, Juvonna     Academy of Art           24.85   1
  4 #  447 Encarnacao, Kaytl     Stonehill                25.11   2
  5 #  434 Butler, Rasheta       Southwest Sprinters      25.30   5
  6 #  377 Phipps, Gianna        Phillips Exeter          25.38   3
  7 #  612 Trucks, Christina     Unattached               25.39   4 25.383
  8 #  376 Maguire, Jannah       Phillips Exeter          25.39   3 25.389
  9 #  559 Smith, Alanna         UCONN Club T&F           25.83   5
 10 #  575 Allard, Juliet        Unattached               25.98   6
 11 #   26 Malcolm, Monique      American Int'l           26.07   4
 12 #  455 Doherty, Petra        TCNJ                     26.12   7
 13 #   84 Benede, Raquel        Boston-North             26.24   6
 14 #  235 Stanford, Carli       Lunenburg                26.27   7
 15 #  599 Matthews, Kristy      Unattached               26.77   3
 16 #  498 Devivo, Mary Jasm     UCONN Club T&F           26.89   8
 17 #  236 Viveiros, Sophia      Lunenburg                27.34   1
 18 #  585 Deronja, Lea          Unattached               27.37   2
 19 #  245 Coronella, Olivia     Lunenburg TC             27.67   5
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 20 #  244 White, Anita          Lunenburg Tr             28.24   8
 21 #  519 West, Allie           UCONN Club T&F           28.45   4
 22 #  298 Zhang, Becky          New Bedford              28.93   7
 23 #  590 Haefner, Reese        Unattached               29.07   6
 24 #  506 Iraheta, Stephani     UCONN Club T&F           35.53   8
 25 #  250 Waterman, Laurie      Mass Velocity TC         49.06   8

Women 300 M Dash
================================================================
 BU Facility: F 37.44  2022        Noelani Phillips, Boston Univ
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  434 Butler, Rasheta       Southwest Sprinters      40.74
  2 #  383 Racine, Lillian       Ponaganset               41.72
  3 #  295 Ortiz, Genesis        New Bedford              45.02

Women 400 M Dash Invitational
===================================================================
 BU Facility: F 51.69  2024        Noelani Phillips, Boston Univers
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  574 Powell, Micha (Me     Unattached               53.57   1
  2 #  346 Foster, Asia          Oklahoma Baptist         54.41   1
  3 #  447 Encarnacao, Kaytl     Stonehill                55.34   2
  4 #  577 Anyanwu, Omema        Unattached               56.03   2
  5 #  376 Maguire, Jannah       Phillips Exeter          56.62   4
  6 #  377 Phipps, Gianna        Phillips Exeter          57.76   3
  7 #  435 Cady, Rebecca         St. Anselm               57.88   4
  8 #  262 Dias, Olivia          MIT                      58.08   3
  9 #  457 O'Grady, Kelly        TCNJ                     58.33   5
 10 #  612 Trucks, Christina     Unattached               58.55   8
 11 #   39 Martin, Eliza         Austin Prep              58.79   5
 12 #  599 Matthews, Kristy      Unattached               59.28   8
 13 #  456 Hanlon, Erin          TCNJ                   1:00.37   7
 14 #  580 Bilodeau, Haley       Unattached             1:01.49   7
 15 #  582 Budzinski, Ela        Unattached             1:01.52   6
 16 #  579 Bilodeau, Abigail     Unattached             1:01.92   1
 17 #  519 West, Allie           UCONN Club T&F         1:02.65   5
 18 #  499 Enright, Katharin     UCONN Club T&F         1:05.04   3
 19 #  518 Walliser, Celesti     UCONN Club T&F         1:05.20   6
 20 #  502 Glaser, Vivian        UCONN Club T&F         1:05.83   7
 21 #  510 MacNeill, Maryn       UCONN Club T&F         1:06.13   4
 22 #  219 Lawson, Sarah         Jackrabbits            1:15.33   8

Women 500 M Dash
================================================================
 BU Facility: F 1:08.34  2025        Salwa Eid Naser, Bahrain
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #    4 Hanich, Lina          Academy of Art         1:12.36
  2 #  326 Ligor, Giuliana       North Reading          1:13.98
  3 #    1 Andrews, Michaela     Academy of Art         1:15.72
  4 #  118 Bratti, Mia           Choate Rosemary        1:19.05
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Women 600 M Dash
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  204 McEleney, Meghan      Groton-Dunstable       1:37.59
  2 #  502 Glaser, Vivian        UCONN Club T&F         1:45.71
  3 #   76 Joyce, Nora           Boston Comets TC       1:48.37
  4 #  205 Lin, Erica            Harvard College        1:48.97

Women 800 M Run
===================================================================
 BU Facility: F 1:59.49  2024        Michaela Rose, LSU
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  289 Mitchell, Kate        New Balance            2:01.66   1
  2 #    4 Hanich, Lina          Academy of Art         2:04.49   1
  3 #  259 Singh, Nidhi          Midwestern St.         2:06.48   1
  4 #  141 Frye, Ellie           Dallas Baptist         2:07.71   1
  5 #  353 Lomeli, Alex          OTC Elevation          2:09.15   1
  6 #  593 Hennessy, Abigail     Unattached             2:09.67   2
  7 #    1 Andrews, Michaela     Academy of Art         2:09.96   2
  8 #  149 Roth, Taylor          Embry-Riddle           2:10.88   2
  9 #  767 Crocker, Mia          Western Washington     2:12.24   1
 10 #   47 Lambert, Elise        Battle Road TC         2:14.93   2
 11 #  436 Ducharme, Samanth     St. Anselm             2:15.88   3
 12 #  169 Misch, Abigail        Flagler                2:16.10   2
 13 #  105 Morabito, Mya         Central Connecticut    2:16.23   3
 14 #  118 Bratti, Mia           Choate Rosemary        2:16.33   3
 15 #  576 Alvazzi, Amelia       Unattached             2:16.61   3
 16 #  168 Marchant, Zoie        Flagler                2:17.36   3
 17 #   77 Kerr, Madeline        Boston Comets TC       2:19.93   3
 18 #  116 Neilson, Audrey       Champlain Valley       2:20.95   4
 19 #  581 Budzinski, Anya       Unattached             2:21.74   3
 20 #  100 Bartolucci, Rache     Central Connecticut    2:22.26   3
 21 #  359 Foley, Lauren         Peabody Vet. Mem.      2:26.05   4
 22 #  362 Marcus, Avery         Peabody Vet. Mem.      2:27.64   4
 23 #  360 Haight, Jane          Peabody Vet. Mem.      2:29.67   4
 24 #  439 Schoenbeck, Sydne     St. Johnsbury          2:31.13   4
 25 #  516 Sheehan, Brooke       UCONN Club T&F         2:31.66   4
 26 #  499 Enright, Katharin     UCONN Club T&F         2:36.93   5
 27 #  517 Vinces, Giuliana      UCONN Club T&F         2:37.54   5
 28 #   74 Fantasia, Avery       Boston Comets TC       2:45.42   5
 29 #  507 Kutschke, Calla       UCONN Club T&F         2:48.62   5
 30 #  509 Lawless, Isabella     UCONN Club T&F         3:01.32   5
 31 #  514 Neale, Molly          UCONN Club T&F         3:08.69   5
 -- #   49 Piccolo, Amy          Battle Road TC             DNF   2
 -- #  290 Townsend, Addy        New Balance                DNF   1

Women 1000 M Run
================================================================
 BU Facility: F 2:33.75  2023        Lucia Stafford, Nike
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  336 Hurta Klecker, Sa     OAC                    2:36.13
  2 #  398 Odell, Kylee          Roberts Wesleyan       2:57.13
  3 #  613 Tytler, Elizabeth     Unattached             2:59.49
  4 #  374 Herlihy, Lauren       Phillips Andover       3:07.20
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  5 #  233 Dionne, Jillian       Lunenburg              3:11.72
  6 #  562 Wood, Selena          UMass Lowell           3:15.42
  7 #  401 Schmit, Evelyn        Roberts Wesleyan       3:16.32
 -- #   47 Lambert, Elise        Battle Road TC             DNF

Women 1500 M Run Enroute Open
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  356 Reynolds, Faith       PDC                    4:32.48   1
  2 #  587 Evans, Isabella       Unattached             4:34.29   1
  3 #  604 Rea, Miranda          Unattached             4:34.58   1
  4 #  398 Odell, Kylee          Roberts Wesleyan       4:40.65   1
  5 #  591 Hagstrom, Emma        Unattached             4:41.08   1
  6 #  608 Shovlin, Aoife        Unattached             4:42.01   1
  7 #  102 Desmarais, Maegan     Central Connecticut    4:42.90   1
  8 #  595 Juanes Seto, Soph     Unattached             4:44.01   1
  9 #  171 Whiteman, Monique     Flagler                4:44.10   1
 10 #   65 Tedford, Lily         Bentley                4:46.17   2
 11 #  203 Burgin, Lux           Greenwich Academy      4:47.25   2
 12 #  563 Yameogo, Raihana      UMass Lowell           4:49.60   2
 13 #  560 Caraballo, Miana      UMass Lowell           4:49.78   2
 14 #   48 Long, Erica           Battle Road TC         4:52.76   2
 15 #  561 Marion, Kylie         UMass Lowell           4:53.18   2
 16 #  397 Horner-Richardson     Roberts Wesleyan       4:53.83   2
 17 #  304 Hawkins, Scarlett     New England Elite      4:56.53   2
 18 #  600 Mattos, Jackie        Unattached             4:58.84   3
 19 #  300 Breslin, Kyla         New England Elite      4:59.08   3
 20 #  312 Wisniewski, Susan     New England Elite      4:59.31   2
 21 #  401 Schmit, Evelyn        Roberts Wesleyan       4:59.96   3
 22 #  477 Daugherty, Caroli     Tracksmith Bosto       5:01.82   3
 23 #  399 Reeser, Paige         Roberts Wesleyan       5:01.85   3
 24 #  594 Jordan, Fiona         Unattached             5:02.49   3
 25 #  598 Litman, Fiona         Unattached             5:02.56   2
 26 #  164 DePiper, Leah         Falmouth               5:02.67   3
 27 #  358 Braz, Ella            Peabody Vet. Mem.      5:04.57   3
 28 #  305 Hunt, Addyson         New England Elite      5:08.42   3
 29 #  392 van der Veen, Jos     Puma                   5:08.55   3
 30 #  310 Preneta, Brady        New England Elite      5:11.02   3
 31 #  139 Richard, Olivia       Cushing Academy        5:12.51   3
 32 #   75 Hamel, Alison         Boston Comets TC       5:12.70   4
 33 #  610 Soderbery, Julia      Unattached             5:14.16   2
 34 #   45 Gimbel, Jessica       Battle Road TC         5:15.23   4
 35 #  743 Bussone, Giulia       Waltham Track Club     5:17.11   4
 36 #  306 Kiley, Charlotte      New England Elite      5:18.85   4
 37 #  307 Levesque, Hannah      New England Elite      5:19.84   4
 38 #  303 Faulkner, Lia         New England Elite      5:23.36   4
 39 #   46 Kelley, Erin          Battle Road TC         5:23.44   4
 40 #  311 Waldron, Mia          New England Elite      5:25.47   3
 41 #  309 Porto, Abigail        New England Elite      5:25.53   4
 42 #  603 Parnes, Dana          Unattached             5:40.28   4
 43 #  302 Duarte, Isabella      New England Elite      5:56.84   4
 -- #  301 Clark, Kata           New England Elite          DNF   1
 -- #  602 Needham, Rachel       Unattached                 DNF   2
 -- #  308 McLean, Lucy          New England Elite          DNF   1
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Women 1500 M Run Enroute Inv
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  288 Maclean, Heather      New Balance            3:59.60   1
  2 #  734 Ejore, Susan          Under Armour DS        4:02.11   1
  3 #  338 Ramsden, Maia         OAC                    4:03.61   1
  4 #  339 Vissa, Sintayehu      OAC                    4:03.79   1
  5 #  322 Plourde, Simone       Nike                   4:04.07   1
  6 #  395 Ewoi, Dorcus          Puma Elite Run         4:04.35   1
  7 #  480 Ellis, Angelina       UA DARK SKY            4:09.25   1
  8 #   34 Segrave, Hannah       Atlanta TC Elite       4:10.69   1
  9 #   91 Schein-Becker, Te     Brooks Beasts TC       4:11.45   1
 10 #  323 Sargent, Sadie        Nike                   4:11.90   1
 11 #  479 Cohen, Adva           UA DARK SKY            4:12.44   1
 12 #  351 Butler, Lindsay       ON                     4:13.07   1
 13 #  443 Wild, Annie           Stanislaus State       4:20.70   2
 14 #  279 Schilkowsky, Rach     Unattached             4:21.91   2
 15 #  170 Stone, Taylor         Flagler                4:22.79   2
 16 #  157 Cantine, Sophie       Empire Elite TC        4:23.65   2
 17 #  605 Roxby, Megan          Unattached             4:24.05   2
 18 #  572 Ritzenhein, Addis     UNAT-On AC             4:25.81   2
 19 #   64 Burmester, Caitli     Bentley                4:28.98   2
 20 #  417 Watkins, Rachael      Simon Fraser           4:36.06   2
 -- #   49 Piccolo, Amy          Battle Road TC             DNF   2
 -- #  289 Mitchell, Kate        New Balance                DNF   1
 -- #  336 Hurta Klecker, Sa     OAC                        DNF   1

Women 1 Mile Run Open
===================================================================
 BU Facility: F 4:20.30  2025        Shelby Houlihan, Unattached
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  356 Reynolds, Faith       PDC                    4:52.41   1
  2 #  604 Rea, Miranda          Unattached             4:53.80   1
  3 #  587 Evans, Isabella       Unattached             4:54.18   1
  4 #  398 Odell, Kylee          Roberts Wesleyan       4:59.45   1
  5 #  591 Hagstrom, Emma        Unattached             5:00.62   1
  6 #  608 Shovlin, Aoife        Unattached             5:01.34   1
  7 #  102 Desmarais, Maegan     Central Connecticut    5:01.78   1
  8 #  595 Juanes Seto, Soph     Unattached             5:04.86   1
  9 #   65 Tedford, Lily         Bentley                5:04.92   2
 10 #  171 Whiteman, Monique     Flagler                5:05.41   1
 11 #  203 Burgin, Lux           Greenwich Academy      5:07.40   2
 12 #  560 Caraballo, Miana      UMass Lowell           5:09.43   2
 13 #  563 Yameogo, Raihana      UMass Lowell           5:11.07   2
 14 #   48 Long, Erica           Battle Road TC         5:13.22   2
 15 #  561 Marion, Kylie         UMass Lowell           5:14.55   2
 16 #  397 Horner-Richardson     Roberts Wesleyan       5:15.31   2
 17 #  600 Mattos, Jackie        Unattached             5:18.89   3
 18 #  312 Wisniewski, Susan     New England Elite      5:18.97   2
 19 #  300 Breslin, Kyla         New England Elite      5:19.51   3
 20 #  304 Hawkins, Scarlett     New England Elite      5:20.46   2
 21 #  401 Schmit, Evelyn        Roberts Wesleyan       5:20.90   3
 22 #  399 Reeser, Paige         Roberts Wesleyan       5:22.46   3
 23 #  164 DePiper, Leah         Falmouth               5:22.81   3
 24 #  477 Daugherty, Caroli     Tracksmith Bosto       5:23.64   3
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....Women 1 Mile Run Open
 25 #  358 Braz, Ella            Peabody Vet. Mem.      5:23.83   3
 26 #  594 Jordan, Fiona         Unattached             5:23.99   3
 27 #  598 Litman, Fiona         Unattached             5:25.96   2
 28 #  305 Hunt, Addyson         New England Elite      5:28.87   3
 29 #  392 van der Veen, Jos     Puma                   5:31.15   3
 30 #   75 Hamel, Alison         Boston Comets TC       5:32.03   4
 31 #  310 Preneta, Brady        New England Elite      5:34.42   3
 32 #  139 Richard, Olivia       Cushing Academy        5:34.56   3
 33 #   45 Gimbel, Jessica       Battle Road TC         5:36.33   4
 34 #  743 Bussone, Giulia       Waltham Track Club     5:38.21   4
 35 #  306 Kiley, Charlotte      New England Elite      5:38.70   4
 36 #  307 Levesque, Hannah      New England Elite      5:39.14   4
 37 #  610 Soderbery, Julia      Unattached             5:40.44   2
 38 #   46 Kelley, Erin          Battle Road TC         5:45.15   4
 39 #  309 Porto, Abigail        New England Elite      5:45.47   4
 40 #  303 Faulkner, Lia         New England Elite      5:45.72   4
 41 #  311 Waldron, Mia          New England Elite      5:49.68   3
 42 #  603 Parnes, Dana          Unattached             6:05.04   4
 43 #  302 Duarte, Isabella      New England Elite      6:23.97   4
 -- #  602 Needham, Rachel       Unattached                 DNF   2
 -- #  308 McLean, Lucy          New England Elite          DNF   1
 -- #  301 Clark, Kata           New England Elite          DNF   1

Women 1 Mile Run Invitational
===================================================================
 BU Facility: F 4:20.30  2025        Shelby Houlihan, Unattached
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  288 Maclean, Heather      New Balance            4:17.01F  1
  2 #  339 Vissa, Sintayehu      OAC                    4:21.51   1
  3 #  338 Ramsden, Maia         OAC                    4:21.56   1
  4 #  734 Ejore, Susan          Under Armour DS        4:22.21   1
  5 #  395 Ewoi, Dorcus          Puma Elite Run         4:22.39   1
  6 #  322 Plourde, Simone       Nike                   4:22.47   1
  7 #  480 Ellis, Angelina       UA DARK SKY            4:26.69   1
  8 #   34 Segrave, Hannah       Atlanta TC Elite       4:28.47   1
  9 #  323 Sargent, Sadie        Nike                   4:29.68   1
 10 #   91 Schein-Becker, Te     Brooks Beasts TC       4:30.29   1
 11 #  479 Cohen, Adva           UA DARK SKY            4:31.10   1
 12 #  351 Butler, Lindsay       ON                     4:31.37   1
 13 #  443 Wild, Annie           Stanislaus State       4:39.92   2
 14 #  279 Schilkowsky, Rach     Unattached             4:40.34   2
 15 #  170 Stone, Taylor         Flagler                4:42.45   2
 16 #  157 Cantine, Sophie       Empire Elite TC        4:42.80   2
 17 #  605 Roxby, Megan          Unattached             4:42.91   2
 18 #  572 Ritzenhein, Addis     UNAT-On AC             4:47.19   2
 19 #   64 Burmester, Caitli     Bentley                4:49.90   2
 20 #  417 Watkins, Rachael      Simon Fraser           4:56.91   2
 -- #   49 Piccolo, Amy          Battle Road TC             DNF   2
 -- #  289 Mitchell, Kate        New Balance                DNF   1
 -- #  336 Hurta Klecker, Sa     OAC                        DNF   1
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Women 3000 M Run
===================================================================
 BU Facility: F 8:25.70  2020        Karissa Schweitzer, Nike Bower
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  735 Yee, Regan            Under Armour DS        8:59.50   1
  2 #  586 Eagon, Hannah         Unattached             9:09.04   1
  3 #   44 Clary, Sydney         Battle Road TC         9:44.55   1
  4 #  214 Gunton, Tayla         Iona                   9:56.76   1
  5 #  448 Dorion, Amalia        Suffolk                9:59.06   1
  6 #   50 Temme-Bapat, Sari     Battle Road TC        10:03.87   2
  7 #  101 Cancellieri, Juli     Central Connecticut   10:04.25   1
  8 #  578 Barry, Rowan          Unattached            10:05.07   2
  9 #  189 Boice, Sophie         Georgia Tech          10:09.71   2
 10 #  459 Quinn, Cassidy        TCNJ                  10:17.52   2
 11 #  397 Horner-Richardson     Roberts Wesleyan      10:20.51   2
 12 #  611 Tan, Nathania         Unattached            10:21.05   2
 13 #  451 Biemuller, Ava        TCNJ                  10:34.41   2
 14 #  606 Sandel, Jane          Unattached            10:56.44   2
 -- #  157 Cantine, Sophie       Empire Elite TC            DNF   2

Women 5000 M Run
===================================================================
 BU Facility: F 14:30.79  2020        Konstanze Klosterhalfen, Nike
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  335 Andrews, Josette      OAC                   14:44.80   1
  2 #  287 MacKay, Emily         New Balance           14:45.81   1
  3 #  733 Ryan, Lauren          Under Armour          15:05.68   1
  4 #   18 Tuohy, Katelyn        adidas                15:07.27   1
  5 #  337 Markezich, Olivia     OAC                   15:14.42   1
  6 #  481 Fetherstonhaugh,      Unattached            15:18.56   1
  7 #   90 DeLay, Kayley         Brooks Beasts TC      15:37.67   1
  8 #  185 Morabito, Brooke      Garden State TC       16:27.52   2
  9 #  142 Salas, Lesli          Dallas Baptist        16:34.98   2
 10 #  143 Williamson, Megan     Dallas Baptist        16:35.65   2
 11 #  442 Sanchez, Jacqueli     Stanislaus State      17:15.64   2
 12 #   52 Yerke, Madison        Battle Road TC        17:24.40   2
 13 #  601 Moran, Marissa        Unattached            17:24.57   2
 14 #   99 Schmidt, Kayla        Canisius              17:25.24   2
 15 #  441 Hernandez, Crysta     Stanislaus State      18:07.72   2
 16 #   51 Van Voorhis, Alex     Battle Road TC        18:21.12   2
 17 #  588 Foley, Kelley         Unattached            18:26.60   2
 18 #   83 Ibendahl, Keaton      Boston Hares          18:45.16   2
 -- #  338 Ramsden, Maia         OAC                        DNF   1
 -- #  339 Vissa, Sintayehu      OAC                        DNF   1
 -- #  190 Turner, Isabella      Georgia Tech               DNF   2

Women 60 M Hurdles
===================================================================
 BU Facility: F  8.17  2024        Mariam Abdul-Rashid, Unattached
    Name                    Year Team                   Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  445 Aholou, Tatiana       St-Laurent Select       F 8.01Q  1
  2 #  156 Erickson, Deya        Empire Athletics          8.55Q  2
  3 #  349 Olson, Valerie        Oklahoma Baptist          8.64Q  2
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  4 #  427 Mansfield, Patric     So. Conn. St.             8.83Q  1
  5 #    3 Cuenca, Maika         Academy of Art            9.10q  2
  6 #  103 Hurd, Alissa          Central Connecticut       9.17q  2
  7 #  452 Bruncaj, Eliza        TCNJ                      9.28q  1
  8 #  327 MacLellan, Hayden     North Reading             9.52q  2
  9 #  498 Devivo, Mary Jasm     UCONN Club T&F            9.66q  1
 10 #  328 Zimmerman, Katie      North Reading            10.88   1

Women 60 M Hurdles
================================================================
 BU Facility: F  8.17  2024        Mariam Abdul-Rashid, Unattach
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1 #  445 Aholou, Tatiana       St-Laurent Select         8.14F
  2 #  156 Erickson, Deya        Empire Athletics          8.67
  3 #  349 Olson, Valerie        Oklahoma Baptist          8.72  8.712
  4 #  427 Mansfield, Patric     So. Conn. St.             8.72  8.714
  5 #    3 Cuenca, Maika         Academy of Art            9.11
  6 #  452 Bruncaj, Eliza        TCNJ                      9.20

Women 4x200 M Relay
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
  1 New Bedford  'A'                                    1:51.57
     1) #298 Zhang, Becky               2) #295 Ortiz, Genesis
     3) #294 Green, Keona               4) #296 Pastor Norales, Amaya
  2 Lunenburg  'A'                                      1:51.78
     1) #235 Stanford, Carli            2) #237 White, Anita
     3) #234 Haefner, Reese             4) #236 Viveiros, Sophia

Women 4x400 M Relay
===================================================================
 BU Facility: F 3:30.28  2025        Harvard, Harvard
                         V Bossong, I Goudros, S Gorriaran, C Fair
    Team                                                 Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Simon Fraser  'A'                                   3:39.78   1
     1) #416 Vanderput, Elizabeth       2) #413 Bosma, Claire
     3) #414 Cannan, Emma               4) #415 Leclair, Marie-Eloise
  2 West Texas A&M  'A'                                 3:40.21   1
     1) #754 Nwaelehia, Peace           2) #753 Hamidu, Asana
     3) #749 Abugire, Abigail           4) #751 Akintoye, Blessing
  3 So. Conn. St.  'A'                                  3:43.56   1
     1) #423 Caiola, Hannah             2) #424 Francois, Kisha
     3) #426 Maclean, Ella              4) #428 Winters, Avery
  4 Oklahoma Baptist  'A'                               3:43.57   1
     1) #346 Foster, Asia               2) #348 McKinney, Kimberly
     3) #347 McKey, Mary                4) #349 Olson, Valerie
  5 Midwestern St.  'A'                                 3:45.82   1
     1) #256 Heath, Jessie              2) #260 Watkins, Trell'Kyrah
     3) #258 Neal, Maggie               4) #259 Singh, Nidhi
  6 TCNJ  'A'                                           3:52.84   1
     1) #454 Daranijo, Rukiyat          2) #452 Bruncaj, Eliza
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....Women 4x400 M Relay
     3) #458 Omert, Brenna              4) #457 O'Grady, Kelly
  7 Lunenburg  'A'                                      4:07.38   2
     1) #236 Viveiros, Sophia           2) #235 Stanford, Carli
     3) #231 Arnold, Rylan              4) #232 Coronella, Olivia

Women High Jump
==========================================================================
 BU Facility: F 1.89m  2009        Deirdre Mullen, Unattached
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  391 Distin, Lamara        Puma                     1.85m    6-00.75
     1.80 1.85 1.90
        O    O  XXX
  2 #  103 Hurd, Alissa          Central Connecticut      1.65m    5-05.00
     1.60 1.65 1.70
        O    O  XXX
  3 #  281 Gorman, Juliana       Natick Track Club        1.40m    4-07.00
     1.40 1.45
        O  XXX
 -- #  506 Iraheta, Stephani     UCONN Club T&F              NH
     1.25
      XXX

Women Pole Vault
==========================================================================
 BU Facility: F 4.85m  2016        Jennifer Suhr, Adidas
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  744 Moku, Tatum           Washington St.           4.46m   14-07.50
     4.16 4.31 4.46 4.50
        O  XXO    O  XXX
  2 #  247 Kline, Kinsley        Lux Viridi AC            3.26m   10-08.25
     3.11 3.26 3.41
      XXO    O  XXX
  3 #  504 Hilary, Anna          UCONN Club T&F           2.81m    9-02.50
     2.81 2.96
        O  XXX
  4 #  280 Barron, Mia           Natick Track Club        2.66m    8-08.75
     2.66 2.81
       XO  XXX
  5 #  501 Gieleghem, Kathry     UCONN Club T&F           2.36m    7-08.75
     2.36 2.51
        O  XXX
  5 #  512 Matthis, Kylie        UCONN Club T&F           2.36m    7-08.75
     2.36 2.51
        O  XXX
  7 #  513 Myhre, Jade           UCONN Club T&F          J2.36m    7-08.75
     2.36 2.51
       XO  XXX
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Women Long Jump
==========================================================================
 BU Facility: F 6.33m  2004        Nolle Graham, LeMans TC
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  424 Francois, Kisha       So. Conn. St.            5.68m   18-07.75
      5.68m  5.59m  4.64m  5.47m  FOUL  5.46m
  2 #  592 Heath, Patience       Unattached               5.54m   18-02.25
      5.47m  FOUL  5.19m  5.54m  5.17m  FOUL
  3 #  425 Glenn, Mackenzie      So. Conn. St.            5.53m   18-01.75
      5.35m  FOUL  5.21m  5.35m  5.53m  FOUL
  4 #    3 Cuenca, Maika         Academy of Art           5.43m   17-09.75
      FOUL  5.23m  5.15m  5.15m  PASS  5.43m
  5 #    6 Walker, Jaylen        Academy of Art           5.07m   16-07.75
      5.00m  FOUL  5.07m  PASS  PASS  5.04m
  6 #  361 Kokonezis, Makayl     Peabody Vet. Mem.        4.75m   15-07.00
      4.39m  4.75m  4.30m  FOUL  4.22m  FOUL
  7 #  503 Hegi, Caroline        UCONN Club T&F           3.60m   11-09.75
      3.51m  3.32m  3.60m  3.37m  3.57m  PASS

Women Triple Jump
==========================================================================
 BU Facility: F 13.46m  2023        Alexa Wandy, Tracksmith
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #    6 Walker, Jaylen        Academy of Art          11.80m   38-08.75
      11.42m  11.62m  11.53m  FOUL  11.49m  11.80m
  2 #  469 Soares, Eliana        Thayer Academy          10.45m   34-03.50
      10.33m  10.20m  10.30m  10.38m  10.45m  FOUL
  3 #  281 Gorman, Juliana       Natick Track Club        9.79m   32-01.50
      9.46m  9.45m  9.31m  9.04m  9.62m  9.79m
  4 #  282 Lempitski, Melani     Natick Track Club        9.74m   31-11.50
      9.64m  9.19m  9.74m  9.72m  9.56m  FOUL

Women Shot Put
==========================================================================
 BU Facility: F 17.68m  2015        Becky O'Brien, Unattached
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  511 Mangarelli, Laure     UCONN Club T&F           9.45m   31-00.00
      8.46m  8.96m  8.68m  9.12m  9.10m  9.45m
  2 #  439 Schoenbeck, Sydne     St. Johnsbury            8.24m   27-00.50
      8.02m  7.57m  7.19m  7.26m  8.24m  7.87m
  3 #  503 Hegi, Caroline        UCONN Club T&F           8.13m   26-08.25
      8.13m  7.62m  7.72m  6.82m  7.57m  7.47m

Women Weight Throw
==========================================================================
 BU Facility: F 21.75m  2023        Tara Simpson-Sullivan, Rice University
 BU Facility: F 21.32m
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  491 Green, Stephanie      UAlbany                 19.54m   64-01.25
      FOUL  19.54m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  18.72m
  2 #  148 Rolle, Kirsten        Embry-Riddle            16.69m   54-09.25
      FOUL  16.69m  16.54m  FOUL  FOUL  16.36m
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....Women Weight Throw
  3 #  384 Bizon, Cece           Ponaganset              11.59m   38-00.25
      10.36m  10.80m  11.59m  9.99m  9.78m  11.01m
  4 #  385 McKenney, Ella        Ponaganset              11.10m   36-05.00
      FOUL  9.84m  10.94m  FOUL  11.10m  FOUL
  5 #  166 Hepler, Sophie        Fitchburg St.           10.30m   33-09.50
      9.90m  9.78m  10.30m  10.15m  FOUL  9.13m


